CHIRAG KUMAR KYAL

Mobile number: +919933711201

E-mail address: chirag.kyal@gmail.com



♦ <u>CAREER OBJECTIVE</u>

To have a career from an organization where I can learn new things with my continuous learning behavior and work for the betterment of the organization.

* EDUCATIONAL PURSUITS

<u>SL No</u>	Examination	Specialization	<u>Institution</u>	<u>University</u>	<u>Year of</u> <u>Passing</u>	Percentage /CGPA
1	B.Tech	Computer Science	National Institute of	BPUT	2020	9.3
	(Pursuing)	And Engineering	Science And Technology			
2	Senior Secondary	Science	Manikpara High School	W.B.C.H.S.E	2016	83.6%
3	Secondary	Science	Manikpara High School	W.B.B.S. E	2014	90.42%

* <u>TECHNICAL SKILLS</u>

- Language: Python, C, C++
- Database: MongoDB, Oracle 11g, SQL

♦ <u>CERTIFICATION COURSES</u>

Training	Institute / Website	Duration/Year
Oracle 11g:SQL	National Institute of Science & Technology	19th May 2017 to 15th June 2017
Python Programming Language	National Institute of Science & Technology	19th May 2018 to 15th June 2018

* <u>PROJECTS</u>

- Worked on a mini project titled "Specer : Real-time mobile specification scraper" using Web Scrapping and Python
- Developed Standalone Apps "Banking System", "Ticket Reservation System" using Python, Tkinter

* <u>AWARDS AND ACHIEVEMENTS</u>

- Shivsankar Bishoyi Scholarship award for excellent performance in B.Tech career by NIST.
- Balaram Sahu Memorial Award for Topper with highest CGPA in B.Tech 1st Year, Best Researcher, by Dr. Trinath Sahu, National Institute of Science & Technology.

✤ <u>EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES</u>

- Core Member of Club Excel, National Institute of Science & Technology
- Student Guide in NIST Counselling Service (NCS), National Institute of Science & Technology
- Teaching Assistant for "C Programming Language" under Dr. Jatindra Kumar Dash and Mr. Bidya Bhushan Padhy NIST

✤ <u>RESEARCH EXPERIENCE</u>

• Published a Research Paper on "Detection of Human Face by Thermal Infrared Camera Using MPI model and Feature Extraction Method" in IEEE 4th International Conference ICCCA-2018 at Greater Noida, NCR- New Delhi on December 14-15, 2018

✤ <u>DECLARATION</u>

I, Chirag Kumar Kyal, hereby declare that the information provided above, are true & to the best of my knowledge.